

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal

Mangaluru - 575 025, Karnataka State, India Website: www.nitk.ac.in

Ref. No.: 4452-NITK-Estt./TF-ODD/2022/B1 - II Round Date: 11th August, 2022

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

[Regarding the postponement of walk-in-interview of Temporary Faculty] (NITK Notification Ref. No.: 4452-NITK-Estt./TF-ODD/2022/B1 - II Round, dated 05-08-2022)

Due to some unavoidable compelling circumstances, the walk-in-interview for the post of "TEMPORARY FACULTY" on Semester Basis in various Departments Advertised vide NITK Notification Ref. No.: 4452-NITK-Estt./TF-ODD/2022/B1 - II Round, dated 05-08-2022 scheduled on 17-08-2022 is postponed and rescheduled to 23-08-2022.

The other terms and conditions mentioned in the NITK Notification vide Ref. No.: 4452-NITK-Estt./TF-ODD/2022/B1 - II Round, dated 05-08-2022 stand unchanged.

For more details, please refer to the Institute Website: www.nitk.ac.in.

Sd/-REGISTRAR NITK - SURATHKAL